CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80922 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 YWWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

LH 18/19E

Hydraulic Breakers

Brise-roche hydrauligues :{5@

Hydraulikhdmmer
Rompedores hidraulicos
Martelos hidraulicos
Demolitori idraulici
Hydrauliske mejselhamre

LM 11, LM 1819 E, LH 22/23 E, LH 27/28 E, LH 32140 E

Spare parts list
Liste de piéces de rechange
Ersatzieilliste

Lista de piezas de repuesto
Lista de pecas

Listino ricambi
Reservdelsliste

ATLAS COPCO CONSTRUCTION TOOLS AB 2008-12
NACKA « SWEDEN No. 3302 501174 h
www .atlascopeo.com



Ly 5
2
e AT

39
40

—— 43
44
4
48

S

@37———-«

J

Serial No
28
30
3
38

WOD ATddNSHIAMOCHI MMM #16-688-888 3344 TTOL 22008 GAYHOT0D ‘ALID IIHIANNOD ‘LS NATSCH 6678 ANYIWOD A1ddNS ¥3AMOUD




CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN $T, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

Fig. Ne. Ordering No Quantity Bescription Contents Diirransions

No. de fig.  Reférence Quantité Déseription Summaira Dimensions

Abb. Nr. Bestelirummer Anzahl Beschreitung Inhait Abmessungen

NG de fig.  Nim. Pedido Cantidad Deszictidn indice Dimensiones

Fig. No Encornends No Quantidade  Dascripgao Cantefido Dimensbes

No rif. No Cat Cuantita Descriction Contenute Dimensiani

Fig, Nr Bestel or. Aantal Omschriviing Inhoud Afmedingen

Kuva nr. Tilaus neo. Lukumzdrd  Nimitys Sisélio Mitat

Fig. Ar, Bestillingsnummear Aunikad Beskrivelse indhold Dimensioner

Fig. nr. Bestilingstrummer Antatt Beskrivelse Innhold Dimensjoner

Fid. hr, Best nummer Antal Beskrivning Innehall Dimensionar
Breaker, LH18 - LH 19 E

- 33718140 58 Trigger completé Incl. Fig. Mo, 2-12

2 3371 8147 02 1 - O-ring ©16.3x2.4

3 3371805503 1 - Seal 28M4x3.5/5

4 3371 8141 20 1 - Packing gland

5 33718147 00 1 - -ring B8.3x24

6 3371 8147 01 1 - Back-up ring

7 3371 8147 12 1 ~ Circlip

8 3371 8147 32 2 - Circlip

ke 2371 8141 61 1 - Trigger spool

10 33718151 66 1 - Trigger rod

11 3371814163 1 - Spring

12 33718147 52 1 - Washer

13 33718157 20 3 Screw M10x50 Use Loctite 245, 7O Nm

14 . 3371818735 3 Back-up washer

- 3371814065 1 Accurnulztor complete Incl. Fig. No.15-20

15 3371814052 4 - Diaphragm

16 3371813710 1 - Protective cap M24x1.5

17 3371813103 1 - Charging screw )

18 3371 8147 08 1 - Sealring 8. 7131

19 33718140 86 1 - Accumnulator cover

20 33718150 65 i - Accumuiator body

21 3371814723 4 Screw M10x35 Lise Loctite 245, 40 Nm

22 3371820706 2 O-ring @22x1.5

23 33718141 18 1 Guide socket T Use Loctite 245, 100 Nm

24 3371814116 1 Auxiliary spool T

25 3371 8147 48 1 C-ring @25x1.5

286 3371814063 1 Valve housing Plugged

28_ 3371 8151 01 1 Spool

29 3371 8147 03 2 Q-ring @24 2x3

30 33718141 13 1 Auxiliary spool P

A 3371814710 2 O-ring #33x2

33 33718147 50 Z2 O-ring g12x1.8

34 3371 8147 49 1 O-ring o13x1.8




39

g&?@?« @ML VS

16
17

N

30
38

Berial No
#

WO ATddNSHIAMOHI MWW #71G-£88-888 3344 TIOL 72008 OdVHOTOD "ALID FOHANWNOD ‘LS NATSOH G668 ANYHNOD AlddNS YIAMOHD




CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADQ 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

Quantity

Fig. Mo, Ordering Ne Drescription Contents Dimensions

No. de fig:  Référence Quantité Description Somimeire Dimensions

Abb. hr. Bestelinummer Anzahl Beschreibunig Inhait Abmessungen

Nom defig.  Nim. Pedido Canfidad Descriction Indice Dimensionss

Fig. No Encomenda Mo Qvantidade  Descrippag Contefido Dimensdes

No rif. No Cat Quantitd Descriclién Contenuto Dimensioni

Fig. Nr Bestel n. Aantal Omschivhing inhoud Afmetingen

Kuva nir. THaus neo. Lukumaard  Nimilys Sisalth Niitat

Fig..ne. Bestilingstummer Antal Beskrivelse indheld Dimensioner

Fig. nr. Besfifingsnummer Antali Beskrivelse Innhotd Dimansjoner

Fig. nr. Best. numimoer Antal Bagkrivaing innehall _Dimensioner
Breaker, LH18 ~LH 19 E

35 33718057 14 2 Seal fing " BSP

3B 3371 BOS7 11 2 Nipple 2" BSP, 55 Nm

37 3371 8137 09 2 Protective cap % BEP

28 3371814114 1 Guide socket P Use Loctite 245, 100 Nm

39 3371814125 1 Pision .

40 3371 6147 51 1 O-ring Box1.5

41 3371 8150 66 1 Cylinder ingl. Fig. No. 42

42 33718147 33 4 - Fitting 02 Use Loctite 275

£3 3371814172 1 Seal @228/36x5.7

44 3371814188 1 Back-up washer @28.7/138x2

45 33718147 54 1 Girclip

46 3371 8147 07 1 Wiper @28/38x7/10

47 3371 8157 38 1 Locking 1ing

50 3371 §140 21 Sealkit LH18~LH19E incl. Fig. Ne. 2, 3, 5-8, 18,

18, 22, 25, 28, 31-35, 40,
43-47, 5108 {H28)




WO ATddNSHIAMOUDI MMM 7L G-£88-888 T34 T10L 22008 OGVHOTOD 'ALID FDOYINNOD LS NATSOH S6¥8 ANVAINOD AlddNS HIAMOHD




Fig. No. Orgering No Quantity Description Conients Dimensiens
Ne. defig, Référenze - Quantité Déscriptinn Sommaine Limensions
Abb. Nt Bestelinummer Anzand Beschreibung Inhalt Abmessungen
Nim de fig.  Nom. Pedido Cenfidad Destxiction - indice Dimensiones
Fig. No Encornenda No Ovsntigede  Desscripgan Contedido Dimensdes
o rif, No Cat - Quantité Deserictién ) Contenuio Dimensiont
Fig. Nr Besiainr. Aantal Oraschrivning mhoud Afmetingen
Kuva 1r, Thaus nro- Lukumagard  Nimitys 2iedlid Mitat

Fig. nr. Bestilingsnummer Anigl Beskrivalse Indnold Dimensioner
Fi. . Bestiflingsnumme? Antalt Beskrivelse innhotd Dinangjener
Fig. nr. Best, nummer Antal Beskrivning innendil Dimensioner

CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80022 TOLL FREE 888-583-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

Nose part, LH 18 -LH 19 E, LH22 ~-LH23E LH27-LH28E

- 3371 8210 12 Nose part 25x108, complete LH18-18E-22-23E

80 3371 8201 98 1 . Nose part Hex 25

81 3371 8201 A1 1 - Bushing Hex 25x108 Use Loctite 648 (275)
g2 3371 8201 93 1 - Chisel bellows Hex 25

83 3371820145 i - Latch

84 3371 802075 1 - Spring

85 33791802673 1 - Lock pin

25 3371 8147 24 2 - Screw Mi0x55 Use Lottite 245, 80 Nm
87 3371815730 1 - Roll pin 16x50

88 3a71815731 - Roll pin &10x50

89 33718207 38 1 - Locking ring @57x2 '

- 33718210 13 Nose parf 28x152 complete LH18-10E-22-23E-27-28E
80 3371 8201 95 1 - Nose pari Hex 28/32

81 3371820217 1 - Bushing Hex 28x152 Use Loctite 648 (275)
82 3371820218 1 - Chisal bellows Hex 28

83 3371 8201 45 1 - Latch '

84 3371802075 1 - Spring

85 3371 802073 1 - Look pin '

a5 3371 8147 24 2 - Screw M10x85 Use Loctite 245, 80 Nm
87 3371 8157 30 1 - Roll pin 516x50 ‘

g8 3371 8157 31 1 - Roll pin @10x50

33 3371 8207 37 1 - Locking ring aB4x2

- 3371 8210 19 Nose part 28x160 complete EH18-19E-22-23E-27-28E
80 3371 8201 95 1 - Noss part Hex 28/32

81 3371 8202 18 1 - Bushing Hex 28x180 Use Loctite 648 (275)
82 3371 8202 19 1 - Chigel bellows Hex 28

83 3371 8201 45 1 - Latch

84 33718020 75 i - Spting

&5 3371 8020 73 1 - Lock pin

86 3371 8147 24 2 - Screw M10x65 Use Loctite 245, 80 Nm
87 3371 B157 30 1 - Roll pin #16x50

88 3371 8157 31 1 - Roll pin g10x5C

89 3371 8207 37 1 - Locking ring 5642




81
82

WO’ A1ddNSHIAMOHO MMM t71G-£88-888 TTFH4 T101 22008 OQVHOTOD ‘ALID OHINNOD '1S NAISOY 5678 ANVAINOD AT1ddNS HAAMOHD



CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

Fig. Ne, {Ordering No Quantity Description Contents Dimensions

Mo, defig, Référance Quantité Déseription Sommaire Dimensiang

Abb. Nr. Bestellnurmmer Anzah Beschreibung inhatt Abmessungsn

Nimdefig. Num. Pedido Cantidad Dascriction Indive Dimensiones

Fig. No Encomenda k¢ Quantidade  Descripgac Contefido Dimensies

No rif, No Catl Quantita Descrictidn Confenuto Dimensioni

Fig. Nr Bestel nr. Aantal Omsshriviing Inhoud Afmetingen

Kuva nt. Tilaus nro, LukumEscd  Nimilys Sisdhs Ifigat

Fig. nr. Bestitingsnummar Antal Baskrivelag indhold Dimensionar

Fig. nr. Bestifingshummer Antall Beskrivelse Innhald Dimensjoner

Fig._nr. Best, nummer Antat Baskavning innehall Dimensioner
Nose part, LH18 -LH19 E,LH 22 - LH23E,LH27-LH28E

- 3371821014 Nose part 32x152 complete LH18-10E-28-23E-27-28E

80 3371 8201 65 1 - Nase part Hex 28/32

81 3371820212 1 - Bushing Hex 32x152 Use Loctite 848 (275)

8z 3371 820162 1 « Chisel belfows Hex 32

83 3371820145 1 - Latch

84 3371 8020 75 1 - Spring

a5 3271802073 1 - Lock pin

86 3371 8147 24 2 - Screw M10x55 Use Loctite 245, 60 Nm

87 33718157 30 1 - Redl pin e18x50

88 33718157 3t 1 - Rall pin o10x50

89 33718207 37 1 - L ocking ring p54x2

- 33718210 11 Nose pari 32x160 complete LH18-19E-22-23E-27-28E

80 33718201 85 1 - Nose part Hex 28/32 '

81 33718201 64 9 - Bushing Hex 32x160 Use Loctite 548 {275)

82 3371 8201 g2 1 - Chiset beflows Hex 32

83 33718201456 1 - Latsh

&4 3371802075 ] - Spring

85 33718020 73 1 - Lock pin __

86 3371814724 2 - Serew M10X55 Use Loctite 245, 50 Nm

87 33718157 30 1 - Roll pin @16%50

88 3371 8157 31 1 - Roli pin zi0x50

89 3371 8207 37 1 - L.ocking ring o64x2




WOJ ATddNSHITMOHD MW bi15-£88-888 J3xd TT0L 22008 0AVHCTO0 "ALIS JOHIWWOD ‘LS NAISOY S6¥8 ANVAINOD AlddNS H3aMOHD




Fig. No. Crdering Mo Quantity Description Cantents Dimensions
Mo. defly.  Reférence Quantité Déseription Sommaire Pimensicns
Abh. Nr. Bestellnummer Anzahl Beschreibung Inhalt Abmessungen
Nom de fig.  NOm. Pedide Cantidad Descrictidn indice Dimeansiones
Fig. Mo Encomenda No Qvantidade  Descripgao Contefido Bimensoes
No i, Mo Cat; Quantita Descriclidn Contenuto Dimensioni
Fig. Nt Bestal 1. Aantal Omschriviing Infioud Afmetingen
Kuva i Thaus nro. LukumEad  Nimitys Sisdlto Mitat

Fig. oy, Besfiflingsnummer Anial Beskrivelse Indheld Dimensioner
Fig. nr. Bestilingsnummer Antall Beskrvelss innhold Dimensijonar
Fig. nr. Best nummer Antal Beskrvning innehdll Dimensioner

CROWDER SUPPLY QOMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 VWWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

Handle, (Standard) LH 18 —LH 22 - LH27-LH 39

100
101

102
103
104
106
167
108
109
110
111
118
118
117
118
119

3371824015
3371 8202 03
3371 820204
3371 8201 35
2371 8201 34
3371 8202 38
3371815733
3371 8200 41
3371 8157 22
3371 8151 31
3371815113
33741 8202 07
3371 8207 41
3371 8202 35
3371 8207 47
33718202 37
3371 8201 52

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
4
1
1
1
2
1
1

S-handle complete
- Bracket

- Handle standard
- Rubber handle

- Rubher handle

- Trigger, standard
~ Roll pin 840

- Top cover

- Serew M10x20

- Nab

- Spacer

- Nylon guide

- Slotted pin aBx22

- Safety trigger '

- Washer nylon §21/37x3
- Lock plate

- Spring

With plestic cover




NOO ATddNSHIAMOUD MMM ¥iL5-€88-888 I3M4 T1OL 22008 OQVHOTOD ‘ALID FOUIWNOD 'LS NATSOY G678 ANYAINOD AlddNS HAAMOHD



Fig. No. Ordering No Quaniity Degcription Contenis Dimensions
No. de fig. Référence Quantité Déscription Sommaire Dimensions
Abb. N, Bestelinummer Anxahl Beschreibung Inhalt Abmessungen
Nom de fig.  Nim, Pedido Cantidad Desoriciion Indice Dimansiones
Fiy. No Encomenda No Quantidade  Descripgac Contafido Dimensbes
No rif. No Cat. Quantta Descriction Contenuto Dimensioni
Fig. Nr Bestal nr. Aantal Omsehrivning Inhoud Afmetingen
Kuva nr. Tilaus nro. LukumEsrs  Nimtys Sisltd Mital

Fig. nr. Besiflingsnummer Aantal Beskrvelse indhold Dimensioner
Fig. nt. Bestilingsnumsmer Antalt Beskrivelse Innhald Dimensjoner
Fig- nr Besi nommer Antal Beskeivining innehall Dimensioner

CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

£-Handle, LH19E-LH 23

- 3371821023
- 3371821050
- 3371 8203 16

E-1H28E-LHA40E

With plastic cover
Fig. No. 1-20, 25, 26
Incl. Fig. Neo. 1-8, 14

E-handie compleie
E-handle without cover

Frame complete

1 3371 820305 1 - Frame
1* 3371820315 1 - Frame
2 3371820304 1 - Handle rod
2 3371820314 | - Handls rod
3 33718203 06 1 -~ Bottom plate
4 3371820307 4 - Spring guide
5 3371 8207 63 2 - Roll pin gBx12
& 3371820308 4 - Spring
7 3371 8203 09 8 - Nylon guide
7* 3371 820308 4 - Nyion guide
8 3377 0004 &9 4 - Washer o8
g 3372005003 4 - Screw MB2x1§
1 2371820147 1 - Pin latch right
11 3371820148 1 - Pin latch left
12 3371 8201 31 1 - Trigger pawl
13 3374 8207 11 1 -Pin ebx30
14+ . 3371820313 8 - Nylon guide '
15 3371 8200 57 1 - Triggeriever
16 33718207 12 1 - Roll pin pbx24
17 3371820060 1 - Thrust pad With screw M8
19 33718207 22 1 - Nut M&
20 33718207 35 1 - Nut cap M8-HEX 13 black
21 3374 8200 58 1 - Top cover
22 3371 8157 22 4 - Screw M10x20
23 3371 81561 31 2 - Nab
24 3371815113 4 - Spacer
25 3371820135 i - Rubber handle
26 33718201 34 1 - Rubher handle
Note: The items markad with * are valid for breakers as from the fallowing sefial numbers:
LH 18 E: Seriat No, from 185771
[H23 & Serial No. from 218574
LH 28 E: Serial No. from 2584280
LH 4D E: Serial No. from 350816




WO ATddNSHIAMOUD MMM P71 G-C88-888 34 TI0L 22008 OAVYHOI00 "ALID IOHINNOD LS NATSOY G678 ANVAINOD AlddNS Y3AAMOHD




CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8485 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

Fig. Wo. Ordering Mo Cusantity Description Contents Dimensions
No. dafig. Référence Quantiié Déscription Sommaire Dimensions
Abb. Nr, Bastebaummer Anzahi Beschraibung it Abmassungen
Nim de fiyg.  Nom. Pedide Cantidad Descrictidbn |ndice Dimensiones
Fig. No Encomentds No Gvantidade  Descoripgao Contefdo Dimenstes
o ik Ne Gat. Quaniité Descriction : Contenuto Dimensioni
Fig. Nr Beste! ar, Aantal Omschrivhing |nhoud Almetingen
Fig. vr. Bestiliingsnummer Antalt Beskrivelse Innhold Dimensioner
Fig. ne. Best. nummear Antal Beskriviing innehal Dimensioner
Hoses & Couplings
- 3371 801083 Connection hose kit 0.4m¥e
1 -3371 8036 50 2 - Hose 04m%¥%
2 3371 8057 14 2 - Saat fing _ Bonded seal 15" B5P
3 3371 8051 33 1 - Quick release coupling Female 12" RSP
4 3371 8051 34 1 - Quick relsase coupling Male 2" BSP
5 3371 8057 33 1 - Protective cap Female
6 3371 8057 32 1 - Protective cap Male
- 33718021 156 1 - [.abel "P* {Pressure side)
- 3371 8010 87 Twin hose, complele Tmw
2 3371 8057 14 4 - Seal ring Bonded seal 12" BSP
3 3371 BOB1 33 2 - Quick relaase coupling Female ¥2" BSFP
4 3371 8051 34 2 - Quick relsase coupling Male 72" BSP
5 3371 8057 33 2 - Protective cap Femaie
& 3371 8057 32 2 - Protective cap Male
7 3371 8030 52 1 - Twin hose Tm¥%
tabels, LH18 - IH10E~LH22-tH23E-LH39~-1LH40E
8 3371 8960 61 1 Safety
3371 8980 62 1 Pressure charge
10 3371895063 1 Atias Copeo logo
11 -* 1 Breaker modesl iabel
12 - 1 Data plate
13 -4 1 Sound power
14 3371886047 1 EHTMA Category C 20 ¥min
14 3371 8660 48 1 EHTMA Category D 30 Ymin
14 3371 8980 49 1 EHTMA Category E 40 lfmin
15 3371 8021 0% 1 Shank size 25x108
15 3371802108 1 Shank size 28x152
15 3371 8021 07 1 Shank size 28x160
15 3371 8021 06 1 Shark size 32x152
15 3371802105 1 Shank size 32x160
] ot dafivered separatelyf Non disponible en pigces de rachange! Nicht separat liefarbar/ No s¢ entrega come repuesiof

Non fomible separatamente/ N&o & vendid! Niet afronderlijk leverbagt Den paréxetal jexvrisia/ B oimitstz
erikseeni Leveres ikke sepanalf Leveres ikke som reservdel! Leversfas 8] som resenvrst




